12-20-1999 is supported to the common of FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0861-0027 101228103 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Conveyance Type Submission Type License Assignment X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID # X Merger Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # **Change of Name** Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 06 01 1999 Name Ameritech Plastics Incorporated Formerly | General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Individual Delaware Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Sport Court, Inc. Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 939 S. 700 West Address (line 1) Address (line 2)

Public burden reporting for this adjection of information is settinated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Shoot to be recorded, including time for reviousing the decument gethering the data moded to complete the Cover Shoot, and comments reporting this burden collection to U.S. Prisont and Translation Office, Clinic Internation Office, WithIndigate, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Entergeneous and Budget, Paperson's Reduction Project (6851-6827, Washington, D.C. 20233. See ONE DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE INFORMATION CONTRACTOR ASSOCIATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE INFORMATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE INFORMATION OF THE INFORMATIO

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Delaware

General Partnership Limited Partnership

Address (Hne 3)

Individual

Other

12/26/1779 BUBUYEN 00000306 200

OI FC-NOI

x Corporation

Salt Lake City

Association

X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002000 FRAME: 0717

84104-1502

assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an

appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate

document from Assignment.)

FORM PTO- Expires 06-30/99	In18B	Page	• 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Potent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Nan	ne and Address	Enter for the first Re	celving Party only.
Name [				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 404-962-6461				
Neme	Mitra Vahdat			
Address (line 1)	Miller & Martin	LLP		
Address (Nne 2) Suite 1000, Volunteer Building				
Address (line 3) 832 Georgia Avenue				
Address (Nne 4) Chattanooga, TN 37402-2289				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 including any attachments.				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
			2002892	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.				
Fee Amoun	t Fee An	nount for Properties I	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Deposit A	f Payment: Account		Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 13-3403				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No				
Statement and Signature Actorney Docket No. 3386-126				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Mit	ra V <b>a</b> hdat	Wibio	i Vahdat	12/3/94
	of Person Signing		Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002000 FRAME: 0718



## CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING AMERITECH PLASTICS INCORPORATED INTO SPORT COURT, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Sport Court, Inc., a Delaware Corporation (the "Company"), does hereby certify that:

- 1. The Company is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Company owns all of the issued and outstanding shares of the capital stock of Ameritech Plastics Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation (the "Subsidiary Corporation").
- 2. A copy of the resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company on June 1, 1999, authorizing and approving the merger are as set forth below:

WHEREAS, the Company owns all of the issued and outstanding capital stock of Ameritech Plastics Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation (the "Subsidiary Corporation");

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors has determined that it is in the best interest of the Company to merge the Subsidiary Corporation with and into the Company and assume all of the Subsidiary Corporation's liabilities and obligations;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors does hereby approve and authorize the merger of the Subsidiary Corporation with and into the Company and directs the proper officers of the Company to prepare and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of these resolutions and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the Office of the Secretary of State of Delaware;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Company are hereby authorized and directed to take all other actions and create such other documents which they deem necessary or proper to effect the merger hereby approved.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002000 FRAME: 0719

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this certificate to be executed on its

behalf this 1st day of June, 1999.

ATTEST:

Name: Polar M. Wolsenter, J

**RECORDED: 12/06/1999** 

SPORT COURT INC.

Name: Reed J Seaton

Title: Vice President

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002000 FRAME: 0720